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23106649

Mamoni Nath

Female

OBC/MOBC

84.800

58.667

68.294

84.700

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.461

23163084

Debajit Seal

Male

OBC/MOBC

73.800

57.333

77.235

86.700

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.069

23161971

Jayprakash Nath

Male

OBC/MOBC

81.600

62.000

74.882

73.071

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.554

23162140

Sweta Nandi

Female

OBC/MOBC

75.200

66.000

70.353

79.929

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.482

23161227

Dhruba Joti Ray

Male

OBC/MOBC

70.800

60.000

70.412

89.950

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.162

23107202

Jaysree Borah

Female

OBC/MOBC

67.600

68.667

74.857

78.071

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.195

23125128

Dipika Roy

Female

OBC/MOBC

65.400

55.333

79.529

88.450

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

288.713

23163140

Priya Ghosh

Female

OBC/MOBC

84.000

54.667

73.571

74.333

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 00O 0O o000 |ooOo O

Assamese

286.571

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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23125113

Prosenijit Shill

Male

0BC/MOBC

69.400

60.667

73.882

82.200

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

286.149

10

23122840

Bijoy Ray

Male

0BC/MOBC

70.400

59.333

74.706

81.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

285.539

11

23163766

Jyotiska Bhuyan

Male

0BC/MOBC

70.200

71.333

79.571

64.333

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

285.438

12

23111309

Deva Bharali

Male

0BC/MOBC

67.000

68.667

67.714

81.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

285.281

13

23138143

Tafajul Islam

Male

0BC/MOBC

68.000

55.333

69.235

91.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

284.069

14

23129368

Mirza Boyanoor Islam

Male

0BC/MOBC

66.400

56.667

81.765

78.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

283.381

15

23161584

Archana Biswas

Female

0BC/MOBC

80.400

61.333

60.765

80.500

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.998

16

23163696

Bornali Chabukdhara

Female

0BC/MOBC

84.000

63.333

62.643

73.000

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.976

17

23164687

Pallabee Bhuyan

Female

0BC/MOBC

67.200

60.667

74.429

75.571

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0V | OO0 |00 |00 00 |00 0O 0O o000 |00 |oo ©

Assamese

282.867

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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18

23144516

Ganesh Gowala

Male

0BC/MOBC

71.600

62.000

75.571

73.667

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.838

19

23123334

Mridusmita Borah

Female

0BC/MOBC

88.600

60.667

70.929

62.444

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.640

20

23133632

Hasibul Hasan Khan

Male

0BC/MOBC

67.400

66.667

69.706

78.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.630

21

23109675

Kurnish Dutta

Male

0BC/MOBC

82.600

60.000

66.769

73.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.584

22

23136748

Bhargab Rajbongshi

Male

0BC/MOBC

80.000

64.000

60.611

77.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.468

23

23120239

Ashim Ranjan Chetia

Male

0BC/MOBC

71.200

64.667

75.143

71.444

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.454

24

23109855

Banoshree Roy

Female

0BC/MOBC

76.400

62.667

67.529

75.786

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.382

25

23124675

Moumita Seal

Female

0BC/MOBC

72.600

58.667

72.882

78.214

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.363

26

23107163

Pawan Sarkar

Male

0BC/MOBC

79.200

60.000

71.765

71.350

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

282.315

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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27

23133693

Nipu Borah

Male

0BC/MOBC

76.000

60.667

71.529

74.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.296

28

23108040

Himashree Ray

Female

0BC/MOBC

67.400

60.667

69.529

84.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.146

29

23131460

Taimuddin Ali

Male

0BC/MOBC

65.200

71.333

73.250

72.229

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.012

30

23119593

Kaberi Ray

Female

0BC/MOBC

72.800

55.333

73.588

80.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.007

31

23147706

Abdur Rouf

Male

0BC/MOBC

75.400

67.333

54.412

84.700

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

281.845

32

23110430

Pankaj Nath

Male

0BC/MOBC

78.000

72.667

57.786

73.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

281.552

33

23119200

Nibha Bora

Female

0BC/MOBC

69.200

69.333

71.471

71.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

281.504

34

23111121

Rimjim Neog

Female

0BC/MOBC

70.000

61.333

71.412

78.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

281.245

35

23128050

Mridula Roy

Female

0BC/MOBC

66.600

58.667

73.588

82.357

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

281.212

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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TOTAL COUNT: 38
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
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SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EI.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
36 | 23112850 Silpi Sikha Nath Female | OBC/MOBC | 62.600 | 64.667 69.214 84.700 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 281.181
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
37 | 23108133 Sangita Nath Female | OBC/MOBC| 79.000 | 55.333 71.412 75.429 Ncc: O | Assamese | 281.174
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
38 | 23145832 | Zahid Igbal Hussain Male |OBC/MOBC| 78.600 | 55.333 71.588 75.591 ncc: O | Assamese | 281.112
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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23109901

Binod Das

Male

SC

77.000

60.000

69.235

78.350

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

284.585

23143666

Riya Sutradhar

Female

SC

78.000

58.667

69.647

77.833

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

284.147

23127186

Sumana Das

Female

SC

71.400

66.000

69.471

76.550

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

283.421

23129135

Sandeep Kumar Das

Male

SC

65.400

64.667

64.765

87.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.381

23101358

Sumona Das

Female

SC

70.800

65.333

75.412

66.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | o000 |00 |00 |00 ©

Assamese

278.188

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

23111883

Pari Hazarika

Female

STP

68.600

59.333

65.286

75.450

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

268.669

23123581

Sangita Rabha

Female

STP

58.400

62.667

70.471

76.500

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

268.037

23160760

Momin Loying

Male

STP

71.800

57.333

64.000

74.571

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | o000 |0o0O0O

Assamese

267.705

23126590

Ananya Mili

Female

STP

74.000

56.667

57.571

69.111

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

[
o

Assamese

267.349

23119381

Karishma Mili

Female

STP

58.800

66.667

68.286

73.400

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

267.152

23111008

Nirmal Boro

Male

STP

63.400

68.667

56.500

78.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

266.852

23106456

Pallabi Boro

Female

STP

68.600

55.333

65.353

77.300

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

266.586

23109323

Khryst Khelkaj Doley

Male

STP

61.800

60.667

72.400

71.429

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | o000 |00 |00 |o©

Assamese

266.295

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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CATEGORY: UR

DHUBRI
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 8 of 18

SINo
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No
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TET %
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B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%
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REMARKS

23135149

Rajen Ali

Male

UR

84.000

64.000

81.389

93.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

322.889

23162796

Roshidul Ahmed

Male

UR

88.800

69.333

70.176

89.750

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

318.060

23135490

Ebrahim Ali

Male

UR

83.000

64.000

79.056

91.800

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

317.856

23127146

Biva Devi

Female

0BC/MOBC

82.400

68.000

83.706

82.500

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

316.606

23162940

Sultana Sharmin

Female

UR

82.000

66.667

73.235

91.300

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

313.202

23118430

Sabnam Talukder

Female

UR

84.800

65.333

70.706

91.000

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

311.839

23112479

Ali Hussain

Male

UR

75.400

62.667

82.722

89.400

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

310.189

Withheld

23117296

Abul Kalam Azad

Male

UR

79.000

63.333

78.235

88.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

309.469

23101614

Abdur Rezzak

Male

UR

74.400

72.667

73.647

87.450

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

308.164

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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10

23163043

Monishah Sabnam

Female

UR

80.800

71.333

72.529

82.650

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

307.313

11

23144960

Afzalur Rahman

Male

UR

74.600

62.000

79.667

90.143

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

306.410

Withheld

12

23126983

Humayun Kabir
Chowdhury

Male

UR

47.200

66.667

95.500

96.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

305.367

13

23114995

Rofique Islam

Male

UR

70.200

72.000

73.412

88.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

304.512

14

23125210

Shohidul Islam

Male

UR

81.200

60.667

86.385

76.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

304.466

15

23107415

Rakibul Islam

Male

UR

88.200

64.667

63.333

87.950

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

304.150

16

23150340

Soiyada Yasmin

Female

UR

73.000

72.667

73.059

85.150

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

303.875

17

23105734

Kangkana Devi

Female

UR

85.600

68.667

69.529

79.857

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

303.653

18

23151128

Sebat Ali Pramanik

Male

UR

80.000

72.667

80.467

70.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

303.419

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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19

23119229

Firoz Ali

Male

UR

74.400

60.000

83.556

84.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

301.956

20

23147678

Murshida Parvin
Sultana

Female

UR

79.200

60.000

73.412

89.100

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

301.712

21

23141876

Soriful Islam

Male

UR

52.600

60.000

94.833

94.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

301.433

22

23104513

Sanowar Hossain

Male

UR

83.000

61.333

78.647

77.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

300.623

23

23109276

Sadek Ali

Male

UR

87.200

62.000

62.200

89.200

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

300.600

24

23110073

Doli Bhattacharjee

Female

UR

83.000

60.000

77.176

80.000

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

300.176

25

23162172

Farhana Begum

Female

UR

71.200

66.000

77.000

85.778

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

299.978

26

23135652

Rofijul Hoque

Male

UR

79.800

60.000

85.833

73.286

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

298.919

27

23125145

Abdul Mannan
Sheikh

Male

UR

79.200

60.667

69.647

89.250

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

298.764

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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28

23115608

Yeachin Ali

Male

UR

74.400

60.000

76.765

86.400

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.565

29

23129077

Rofiqul Islam

Male

0BC/MOBC

61.000

63.333

83.889

89.083

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.306

30

23130456

Subham Chanda

Male

UR

83.000

74.667

70.647

68.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.214

31

23114211

Anamika Kalita

Female

UR

80.000

60.667

74.882

81.571

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.120

32

23120277

Rabiul Islam

Male

UR

72.600

64.000

72.882

87.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.082

33

23118296

Mofiz Uddin Sheikh

Male

UR

79.200

60.000

86.111

71.714

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.025

34

23158228

Nargis Parbin

Female

UR

83.000

60.000

78.471

75.450

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.921

35

23157961

Selim lkbal Hussain

Male

UR

91.000

64.667

50.513

90.650

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.829

36

23148656

Neherul Islam

Male

UR

62.000

61.333

85.000

88.333

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

296.667

Withheld

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT: DHUBRI TOTAL COUNT: 59 Page 12 of 18

CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks

37 | 23161779 | Madhusmita Pathak | fFemale UR 70.200 | 68.667 80.059 77.714 | Women | \ee
Reservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 296.640

38 | 23161832 Kuladeep Sarma Male UR 77.000 | 74.667 71.059 73.857 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 296.583

39 | 23106278 Taslima Parvin Female UR 69.600 | 61.333 77.214 88.400 | Women | nec
Reservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 296.548

40 | 23144002 Asmina Khatun Female UR 78.000 | 66.667 70.353 81.214 | Women | yec.
Reservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 296.234

41 | 23161692 Rummana Female UR 80.800 | 60.667 68.529 86.200 | Women | \ee
Reservation

Meahjabein SPOR:
cuL:

Assamese | 296.196

42 | 23105651 Mariam Sultana Female UR 69.400 | 63.333 73.647 89.613 | Women | wcc.
. Reservation
Yesmin SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 295.993

43 | 23143425 | Abdul Latif Mondal Male UR 79.000 | 65.333 65.941 85.550 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 295.825

44 | 23161567 Asanul Hoque Male UR 72.400 | 68.667 76.765 77.929 NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 295.760 Withheld

45 | 23132712 Saifur Rahman Male UR 68.200 | 68.667 66.308 92.550 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 295.724

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

DHUBRI

TOTAL COUNT: 59
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 13 of 18

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

46

23130752

Faizur Rohman

Male

UR

78.000

60.000

72.529

85.050

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.579

47

23129716

Yasmina Begam

Female

UR

78.800

63.333

61.588

91.450

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.172

48

23114238

Sheikh Joynaba
Khatun

Female

UR

72.400

64.000

65.471

93.286

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.156

49

23118312

Moktadur Islam

Male

UR

77.400

64.667

74.588

77.727

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.382

50

23111672

Imran Hossain
Ahmed

Male

UR

66.600

66.667

70.529

90.350

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.146

51

23161842

Ashik Akhtar

Male

UR

68.800

68.667

65.706

90.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.723

52

23155170

Rani Fardaucha

Female

UR

70.600

68.000

84.872

70.143

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.615

53

23160822

Arifa Sultana

Female

UR

76.600

70.000

67.941

78.929

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.470

54

23126343

Baser Ali Ahmed

Male

UR

77.800

61.333

63.300

90.900

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

293.333

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

DHUBRI

TOTAL COUNT: 59
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 14 of 18

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

55

23161433

Tahmeena Sarkar

Female

UR

78.800

72.667

67.235

74.571

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.273

56

23109074

Ritam Thakuria

Male

UR

79.600

64.000

65.706

83.889

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.195

57

23162621

Rupashree Sarma

Female

UR

81.800

63.333

70.412

77.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.188

58

23155364

Muzakkir Ahmed

Male

UR

50.000

64.000

88.000

91.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.000

59

23120434

Mazirul Islam

Male

UR

70.200

72.000

59.294

91.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | o000 |00 |00 |00 ©

Assamese

292.994

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

DHUBRI

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 15 of 18

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23104080 Rakesh Yadav Male |OBC/MOBC| 75.800 | 66.000 56.714 84.050 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 282.564
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23114998 Jyotirmoy Kundu Male |OBC/MOBC| 62.600 | 66.667 68.250 81.600 Nce: O | Assamese | 279.117
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

3 | 23149079 Purnima Dutta Female | OBC/MOBC | 62.200 | 62.000 72.857 79.050 | Womeh | ncc: O | Assamese | 276.107
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 16 of 18

DISTRICT: DHUBRI TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: SC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23163916 Rita Sarkar Female sC 61.600 | 66.000 62.706 80.278 Ncc: O | Assamese | 270.584
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: STP

DHUBRI

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 17 of 18

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23100838 Rajib Ngatey Male STP 66.400 | 60.667 66.857 71.714 Nce: O | Assamese | 265.638
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23106268 | NikumoniSwargiary | Female STP 59.200 | 68.000 62.941 72786 | Women | ncc: O | Assamese | 262.927
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT: DHUBRI

TOTAL COUNT: 2 Page 18 of 18
CATEGORY: UR

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23163281 Rezwana Farhin Female UR 82.400 | 68.667 73.176 90.050 | Womeh | ncc: O [ Assamese | 314.293
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23163299 Rafiqul Hassan Male UR 80.200 | 71.333 65.353 89.100 Nce: O | Assamese | 305.986
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

Note: 1. The candidates marked "Withheld" will be appointed only after confirmation of the genuineness of their credentials through a Physical Document
Verification. The schedule of Physical Document Verification will be notified shortly.

2. The Final Select List in respect of the Persons with Disability (PwD) candidates will be published shortly.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



